Dutch 2020
Star

@ SKIN: 60427 PASSION RED MICA
@9 A - 64503 MEDIUM FAWN MET.

B - 50736 LIGHT DRIFTWOQOD

C - 575874A EGGSHELL
@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

A UNIT: 608713
DEALER: National Indoor RV

SPECIAL: 971 (Rev. 1)

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

@)
(U

DATE:

SIGN:




Created 10/30/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 608713 - 2020 DUTCH STAR
1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 60427 Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA |URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.25 80.25] 321.0 321.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 2568 105.03| 102.7 423.7

MET BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.63]  367.55| 1046.5 1470.2

BC200 BLACK 46.55| 414.10| 186.2 1656.4

BC305 RED OXIDE 32.13| 446.23| 1285 1784.9

BC821 DARK MAROON 111.53| 557.75| 4461 2231.0

BCS32 RED 207.05]  764.80] 8282 3059.2

BC840 RED VIOLET 4335| 808.15| 173.4 32326

CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.50]  826.65| 74.0 3306.6

BC100 CLEAR 5533| 881.98| 2213 3527.9

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 64503 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.78 79.78| 319.1 319.1

MEDIUM FAWN MET BC200 BLACK 201.75 281.53| 807.0 1126.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 166.58 448.10| 666.3 1792.4

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 129.78 577.88| 519.1 2311.5

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 127.98 705.85| 511.9 2823.4

BC100 CLEAR 68.38 774.23| 273.5 3096.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.00 823.23| 196.0 3292.9

BC800 RED GOLD 22.80 846.03 91.2 3384.1

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 22.80 868.83 91.2 3475.3

BC840 RED VIOLET 11.40 880.23 45.6 3520.9

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 50736 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.93 80.93| 323.7 323.7

LIGHT DRIFTWOOQOD BC101 FLOP CONTROL 35.20 116.13| 140.8 464.5
BC105 WHITE 27.30 143.43| 109.2 573.7

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 291.28 434.70| 1165.1 1738.8

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 235.80 670.50f 943.2 2682.0

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 143.45 813.95| 573.8 3255.8

BC201 DEEP BLACK 16.68 830.63 66.7 3322.5

BC250 BLUE BLACK 33.48 864.10|] 1339 3456.4

BC600 GOLD 15.83 879.93 63.3 3519.7

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.03 79.03] 316.1 316.1

EGGSHELL BC191 0 733.45 812.48| 2933.8 3249.9

BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 839.55| 108.3 3358.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.10 98.2 3456.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.43 17.3 3473.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.15 955.58| 348.6 3822.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 608713 - 2020 DUTCH STAR

Created 10/30/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30| 370.3 3449.2




Created 10/30/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 608713 - 2020 DUTCH STAR

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB990 Step 1|WHITE 423.13 1000.78| 1692.5 4003.1

MET HB250 Step 1|BLACK 101.73] 1102.50] 406.9 4410.0

HB002 Step 2|HYDRO BASE 608.55 1711.05| 2434.2 6844.2

HB88M Step JSUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.83 1834.88| 495.3 7339.5

HB861 Step 2| MAROON 86.05 1920.93| 344.2 7683.7

HB840 Step 2|RED 77.65 1998.58| 310.6 7994.3

HB999 Step 2|LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.25 2004.83 25.0 8019.3

HB203 Step 2|DEEP BLACK 6.27 2011.10 25.1 8044.4

CB63L Step 2 |[SUPER BRASS 3.20] 2014.30 12.8 8057.2

HBO90 Step 2|FLOP CONTROL 49.38 2063.68| 197.5 8254.7

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 64503 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 611.73 611.73| 2446.9 2446.9

MEDIUM FAWN MET HB250 BLACK 94.88 706.60f 379.5 2826.4

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 59.68 766.28| 238.7 3065.1

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 37.33 803.60| 149.3 3214.4

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 27.73 831.33] 110.9 3325.3

HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 22.43 853.75 89.7 3415.0

HB780 RED GOLD 14.95 868.70 59.8 3474.8

HB64L GOLD PEARL 10.63 879.33 42.5 3517.3

HB870 MAGENTA 5.30 884.63 21.2 3538.5

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 72.48 957.10] 289.9 3828.4

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 50736 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
LIGHT DRIFTWOOD

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50| 1970.0 1970.0

EGGSHELL HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80| 2017.2 3987.2

HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85| 260.2 4247 .4

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98| 216.5 4463.9

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8




Created 10/30/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 608713 - 2020 DUTCH STAR

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

BLACK




